PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Northwestern University	12/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eugene P. Lautenschlager	
Street Address:	056 West Morse Avenue	
City:	Skokie	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

Name:	eter Monaghan DDS	
Street Address:	9423 Bushnell Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53105	

Name:	tichard L. Wixson	
Street Address:	6 West Hickory	
City:	Hinsdale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60521	

Name:	Jeremy L. Gilbert Ph.D	
Street Address:	719 South Manlius Street	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13244	

Name:	Stephen J. Duray	
Street Address:	109 Norwood Court	

PATENT "REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0474

City:	Rolling Meadows
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08758680
Patent Number:	5902839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

Email: jkriegel@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN, LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31179/30039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy R. Kriegel, Reg. No. 39,257

Total Attachments: 1

source=30039assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

Patent: No. 5,902,839 Issued: May 11, 1999

Title: BONE CEMENT AND METHOD OF PREPARATION

WHEREAS, NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), an educational institution in the State of Illinois, located at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208, owns 100% interest of an Issued Patent the specifications of which was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 2, 1996 as Application No. 08/758,680 and issued May 11, 1999 as Patent No. 5,902,839; and

WHEREAS, Eugene P. Lautenschlager, Jeremy L. Gilbert, Peter Monaghan, Steven J. Duray, Richard I. Wixson (Hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Issued Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Issued Patent and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any corresponding applications that may have been filed in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof which may hereafter be filed for said Issued Patent.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent for any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of said Issued Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representative(s) any facts known to us respecting the said Issued Patent, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperative with said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Issued Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

By: Judram Mukhani Indrani Mukharji, PhD

Executive Director

Technology Transfer Program

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 01/16/2007